(Please Use this Form for Filing your Local Law with the Secretary of State)

Text of law should be given as amended. Do not include matter being eliminated and do not use italics or underlining to indicate new matter.

County XXXXX XXXXXXX	Montgomery	
XVII Imer	7	

A local law Establishing the Annual Salary for Personnel Officer (lawert title)

Be	it enacted by the	Board of Supervisors (Neme of Legislative Body	of the
County			
Cirxx Typrex	of Montgome	ry	as follows:
	•		
Villere			

<u>Section 1</u> (a) The annual salary of the following County Officer is hereby fixed at the sum opposite the office and designation of such County Officer to wit:

Personnel Officer

\$16,200

(b) For the balance of the year 1984 on and after the effective date of this local law, the foregoing officer shall be paid at such a rate which when added to amounts paid during the year 1984 prior to such effective date, will equal the annual salary fixed for such office, effective September 14, 1984

Section 2 This Local Law is subject to a permissive referendum, and will be submitted to a vote of qualified electors of the County of Montgomery if within 45 days after the date on which it was so adopted there is filed with the Clerk of the Montgomery County Board of Supervisors a petition protesting against this Local Law, signed and authenticated as required by Section 24 of the Municipal Home Rule Law, by qualified electors of Montgomery County registered to vote therein at the last preceding general election, in number equal to at least ten per centum of the total number of votes cast for Governor at the last gubernatorial election held in said County.

(If additional space is needed, please attach sheets of the same size as this and number each)

PROCEEDINGS OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Law, by qualified electors of Montgomery County registered to vote therein at the last preceding general election, in number equal to at least ten per centum of the total number of votes cast for Governor at the last gubernatorial election held in said County.

A motion was made by Supervisor Barone/seconded by Supervisor Brown to Suspend the Rules of Procedure and place Resolution #227 "Resolution in Opposition to New York State Mandatory Seat Belt Law" on the floor. Motion passed unanimously.

A motion was made by Supervisor Healy/seconded by Supervisor Brown to remove from the table Introductory Local Law No. 13 of 1984 - A Local Law Establishing the Annual Salary of Personnel Officer. Motion passed with Aye (1273) Nay (222). Supervisors Barone and Dockey voting nay.

Local Law No. 13 of 1984 was adopted with Aye (809) Nay (686). Supervisors Barone, Bylebyl, Baia, Auspelmyer, Coddington, Papa and Dockey voting nay.

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY LOCAL LAW NO. 7 OF THE YEAR 1984

(INTRODUCTORY LOCAL LAW NO. 13 OF 1984)

A LOCAL LAW ESTABLISHING THE ANNUAL SALARY FOR PERSONNEL OFFICER

BE IT ENACTED BY the Board of Supervisors of County of Montgomery as follows:

Section 1 (a) The annual salary of the following Officer is hereby fixed at the sum opposite the office and designation of such County Officer to wit:

Personnel Officer

\$16,200 (b) For the balance of the year 1984 on and after the effective date of this local law, the foregoing officer shall be paid at such a rate which when added to amounts paid during the year 1984 prior to such effective date, will equal the annual salary fixed for such office, effective September 14, 1984.

Section 2 This Local Law is subject to a permissive referendum, and will be submitted to a vote of qualified electors of the County of Montgomery if within 45 days after the date on which it was so adopted there is filed with the Clerk of the Montgomery County Board of Supervisors a petition protesting against this Local Law, signed and authenticated as required by Section 24 of the Municipal Home Rule Law, by qualified electors of Montgomery County registered to vote therein at the last preceding general election, in number equal to at least ten per centum of the total number of votes cast for Governor at the last gubernatorial election held in said County.

A motion was made by Supervisor Barone/seconded by Supervisor Brown to Suspend the Rules of Procedure and place Resolution #227 "Resolution in Opposition to New York State Mandatory Seat Belt Law" on the floor. Motion passed unanimously.

REGULAR MEETIN

A motion was made to move to Supervisor Papa/seconded by Super unanimously.

Executive Session recessed at 8: The Executive Session was adjourned

RESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTIC

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZIN SERVICE -

Resolution by Supervisor Bylebyl Seconded by Supervisor Alter

WHEREAS, the Profession recommended that fees for services Aid services be increased, and

WHEREAS, the Public Health said request with a majority of its n RESOLVED, that the attach Montgomery County Home Health A

RESOLUTION ADOPTED UNA Duly adopted upon roll call, all

MICHAEL RAPHAEL G. C. County Attorney Clerk.

County Treasurer cc: County Administrator Montgomery County Nursing Service

268